SENATE BILL NO. 33
INTRODUCED BY SEVERSON, SWITZER, HIRSCH, FARRELL, MCCALLUM,
AKLESTAD, LANE, BOYLAN, TVEIT, E. SMITH, GAGE, HAGER,
LYBECK, ANDERSON, KEATING, CONOVER, MOHAR, STIMATZ, H. HAMMOND,
KOLSTAD, GALT, NORMAN, DANIELS, SHAW, LYNCH, GOODOVER,
STEPHENS, CRIPPEN, FULLER, B. BROWN, STORY, HIMSL, THAYER,
HAFFEY, B. WILLIAMS, HALLIGAN, YELLOWTAIL, ECK, MANNING,
BENGTSON, HARDING, MAZUREK, PINSONEAULT,

rules on the subject of the provisions of th~s act is
extendr;d to the provisions of this act.
NEW SECTION. Section 8. Codification instruction. Section
2 is intended to be codif1ed as an integral part of Title
15, chapter 6, part 1, and Lhe provisions of Title lS apply
to secticn 2.
(())Nrll.JUED)
')
J
0
Page 6 of 7
FC:SB 33
. N'!<.?.O' . 1s.H ..... .
NEW SECTION. Section 9. Coordination instruction. !n the
event that House Bill No.240, including those sections
separating agricultural land and timberland, or any other
similar bill passes which separates agricultural land and
timberland into separate classes, the provisions of this act
as they apply to timberland shall be void. In the event
that Senate Bill No.431 passes, the definition of timberland
in section 2 must be consistent with the definition embodied
in Senate Bill No.431. 11
Renumber: subsequent sections
9. Page 5, lines 1 through 3.
Strike: section 2 in its entirety
10. Page 5, line 5.
Strike: "APPLICABILITY•
Insert: "termination"
11. Page 5, lines 5 and 6.
Following: ''effective'' on line 5
Strike: remainder of line 5 through line 6
12. Page 5, line 7.
Following: "1986~'
Insert: "and, except for section 3, terrn1ninates January 1,
1991"
13. ATTACH THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT OF INTENT:
STATEMENT OF INTENT
11 It is tht; intent of the legislature that the department
of revenue use the administrative rules for timberland
currently in place on the effective date of this act.
Furthermore, it is the int.ent of the legislature that
the changes embodied in Senate Bill No.33 would ensure that
the taxable value of timber, as a class, will not increase
in 1986 as a result of being placed in a separate class and
having the tax rate calculated as described in Senate Bill
No.33.
Finally, it is the intent of th~ legislature that the
department of revenue may not subEequently chanye the
valuation method for timber until 1991 or the completion of
the next reappraisal cycle as required by 15-7-111, MCA."
(CX"i-ITINLID)
Chairman.
~
J
t
0
Page 7 of 7
FCX:SB 33
APR 20, 85
And that this Conference Committee report be adopted.
FOR THE HOUSE
/?//-:;(/:;;:=--
M:?Jlu{Uc.
ADOPT REJECT
FCCSB33
(Statsrent of Intent Included)
49th Legislature SB 0033/si
l
2
3
4
STATEMENT OF INTENT
SENATE BILL 33